

**BID TAB
RETURN WITH BID**

BASE BID FOR OAKLAND AVENUE

AS BID FOR OAKLAND AVENUE			J. RESS AND COMPANY INC.			SCANLON EXCAVATING & CONCRETE			M&J UNDERGROUND INC.			Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer Inc.	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID COST
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	9	\$244.00	\$2,196.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$189.00	\$1,701.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00		
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	360	\$38.00	\$13,680.00	\$75.00	\$27,000.00	\$54.00	\$19,440.00	\$62.50	\$22,500.00		
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1,080	\$3.00	\$3,240.00	\$5.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.00	\$6,480.00	\$1.00	\$1,080.00		
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	23	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$195.00	\$4,485.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00		
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	360	\$54.00	\$19,440.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00	\$103.00	\$37,080.00	\$135.00	\$48,600.00		
35102200	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	625	\$22.00	\$13,750.00	\$13.00	\$8,125.00	\$23.00	\$14,375.00	\$35.00	\$21,875.00		
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	1,405	\$0.01	\$14.05	\$0.01	\$14.05	\$0.01	\$14.05	\$0.01	\$14.05		
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4,828	\$0.01	\$48.28	\$0.01	\$48.28	\$0.01	\$48.28	\$0.01	\$48.28		
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$23.00	\$690.00		
40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5, N50	TON	6	\$215.48	\$1,292.88	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$526.00	\$3,156.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00		
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	400	\$105.59	\$42,236.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$116.00	\$46,400.00	\$140.00	\$56,000.00		
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	605	\$89.42	\$54,099.10	\$100.00	\$60,500.00	\$89.00	\$53,845.00	\$132.25	\$80,011.25		
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	100	\$43.10	\$4,310.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,714	\$7.31	\$12,529.34	\$8.00	\$13,712.00	\$10.00	\$17,140.00	\$24.25	\$41,564.50		
44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	6,529	\$3.30	\$21,545.70	\$4.75	\$31,012.75	\$5.00	\$32,645.00	\$5.75	\$37,541.75		
44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	SQ YD	1,671	\$73.68	\$123,119.28	\$45.00	\$75,195.00	\$70.00	\$116,970.00	\$63.25	\$105,690.75		
50100100	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,151.00	\$1,151.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	38	\$68.00	\$2,584.00	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$19.00	\$722.00	\$10.00	\$380.00		
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	44	\$68.00	\$2,992.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$19.00	\$836.00	\$10.00	\$440.00		
55101100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 21"	FOOT	129	\$68.00	\$8,772.00	\$30.00	\$3,870.00	\$20.00	\$2,580.00	\$15.00	\$1,935.00		
56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6"	FOOT	201	\$146.00	\$29,346.00	\$135.00	\$27,135.00	\$139.00	\$27,939.00	\$170.00	\$34,170.00		
56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8"	FOOT	2,211	\$164.00	\$362,604.00	\$170.00	\$375,870.00	\$165.00	\$364,815.00	\$183.00	\$404,613.00		
56105000	WATER VALVES, 8"	EACH	9	\$3,110.00	\$27,990.00	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,790.00	\$25,110.00	\$6,350.00	\$57,150.00		
56400500	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$8,573.00	\$51,438.00	\$8,950.00	\$53,700.00		
56500800	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX	EACH	47	\$750.00	\$35,250.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$2,528.00	\$11,816.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00		
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$8,546.00	\$8,546.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00		
60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,486.00	\$16,972.00	\$6,150.00	\$12,300.00		
60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	9	\$4,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$3,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$5,921.00	\$53,289.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00		
60500405	FILLING VALVE VAULTS	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,446.00	\$1,446.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$148.00	\$14,800.00		
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	450	\$3.37	\$1,516.50	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.75	\$1,687.50		
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	304	\$3.62	\$1,100.48	\$6.00	\$1,824.00	\$3.00	\$912.00	\$5.00	\$1,520.00		
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	167	\$13.81	\$2,306.27	\$18.00	\$3,006.00	\$12.00	\$2,004.00	\$17.75	\$2,964.25		
550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	38	\$95.00	\$3,610.00	\$155.00	\$5,890.00	\$155.00	\$5,890.00	\$88.50	\$3,363.00		
550A2530	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	44	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$165.00	\$7,260.00	\$163.00	\$7,172.00	\$93.75	\$4,125.00		
550A2550	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 21"	FOOT	168	\$110.00	\$18,480.00	\$165.00	\$27,720.00	\$129.00	\$21,672.00	\$135.00	\$22,680.00		
X0324878	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	225	\$157.00	\$35,325.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$46.00	\$10,350.00	\$115.00	\$25,875.00		
X1200221	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE)	EACH	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,733.00	\$28,398.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00		
X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	5,778	\$0.01	\$57.78	\$50.00	\$288,900.00	\$54.00	\$312,012.00	\$75.00	\$433,350.00		
X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	375	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$34.00	\$12,750.00	\$65.00	\$24,375.00		
X5610656	WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED, 6"	FOOT	2,020	\$5.00	\$10,100.00	\$10.00	\$20,200.00	\$5.00	\$10,100.00	\$4.00	\$8,080.00		
X5610706	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	100	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00		
X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,012.00	\$6,072.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00		
X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,446.00	\$1,446.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		
X6026632	VALVE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00		
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,519.00	\$38,519.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
Z0018400	STORM STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$765.00	\$10,710.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00		
	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	1,948	\$24.00	\$46,752.00	\$20.00	\$38,960.00	\$19.00	\$37,012.00	\$25.00	\$48,700.00		
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (HIGH EARLY) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	702	\$92.83	\$65,166.66	\$135.00	\$94,770.00	\$107.00	\$75,114.00	\$150.00	\$105,300.00		
	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2,351	\$49.95	\$117,432.45	\$50.00	\$117,550.00	\$48.00	\$112,848.00	\$70.00	\$164,570.00		
	INSERTION VALVES, 8"	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,211.00	\$12,211.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00		
	WATER SERVICE LINE, 1" (SHORT)	EACH	26	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$87,100.00	\$3,255.00	\$84,630.00	\$3,200.00	\$83,200.00		
	WATER SERVICE LINE, 1" (LONG)	EACH	26	\$5,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$117,000.00	\$6,573.00	\$170,898.00	\$5,000.00	\$130,000.00		
	CASH ALLOWANCE	UNITS	25,000	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00		
	SUMP LINE	FOOT	240	\$63.00	\$15,120.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$11,520.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00		
	TEMPORARY ACCESS	EACH	43	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$252.00	\$10,836.00	\$1,000.00	\$43,000.00		
	FRAME AND LID TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,086.00	\$2,086.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		
	WATER MAIN CASING SLEEVE	FOOT	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$119.00	\$2,380.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00		
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	4,784	\$18.56	\$88,791.04	\$13.00	\$62,192.00	\$12.00	\$57,408.00	\$19.25	\$92,092.00		
TOTAL						\$1,914,648.11	Scanlon Total	\$2,052,434.08		\$2,120,147.63		\$2,645,260.33	
							\$2,042,434.08	\$10,000.00					

Trench backfill cost total was off by the amount above from total road

BID TAB
RETURN WITH BID

ALTERNATE 1 FOR OAKLAND AVENUE

J.RUSS AND COMPANY INC.

SCANLON EXCAVATING
& CONCRETE

M&J UNDERGROUND INC.

Sheridan Plumbing &
Sewer Inc.

ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID COST
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	1	\$244.00	\$244.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	255	\$55.00	\$14,025.00	\$75.00	\$19,125.00	\$54.00	\$13,770.00	\$62.50	\$15,937.50
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	760	\$3.00	\$2,280.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$6.00	\$4,560.00	\$1.00	\$760.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	26	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$195.00	\$5,070.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	255	\$54.00	\$13,770.00	\$65.00	\$16,575.00	\$103.00	\$26,265.00	\$150.00	\$38,250.00
35102200	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$280.00
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	18	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$0.01	\$0.18
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	5,209	\$0.01	\$52.09	\$0.01	\$52.09	\$0.01	\$52.09	\$0.01	\$52.09
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	156	\$0.01	\$1.56	\$20.00	\$3,120.00	\$0.01	\$1.56	\$23.00	\$3,588.00
40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5, N50	TON	1	\$1,077.41	\$1,077.41	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$526.00	\$526.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	430	\$105.59	\$45,403.70	\$120.00	\$51,600.00	\$116.00	\$49,880.00	\$140.00	\$60,200.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	649	\$89.42	\$58,033.58	\$100.00	\$64,900.00	\$96.00	\$62,304.00	\$132.25	\$85,830.25
42000401	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9" (JOINTED)	SQ YD	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	50	\$43.10	\$2,155.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	768	\$11.00	\$8,448.00	\$15.00	\$11,520.00	\$10.25	\$7,872.00	\$35.00	\$26,880.00
44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	7,575	\$3.30	\$24,997.50	\$4.25	\$32,193.75	\$4.00	\$30,300.00	\$5.75	\$43,556.25
44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	SQ YD	763	\$73.69	\$56,225.47	\$65.00	\$49,595.00	\$70.00	\$53,410.00	\$63.25	\$48,259.75
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	140	\$5.39	\$754.60	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	128	\$16.16	\$2,068.48	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$12.00	\$1,536.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00
X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,012.00	\$7,084.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
Z0018400	STORM STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	269	\$24.00	\$6,456.00	\$25.00	\$6,725.00	\$19.00	\$5,111.00	\$25.00	\$6,725.00
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (HIGH EARLY) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	247	\$91.58	\$22,620.26	\$140.00	\$34,580.00	\$114.00	\$28,158.00	\$150.00	\$37,050.00
	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,165	\$49.04	\$57,131.60	\$42.00	\$48,930.00	\$50.00	\$58,250.00	\$75.00	\$87,375.00
	CASH ALLOWANCE	UNITS	7,000	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TEMPORARY ACCESS	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$303.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
	FRAME AND LID TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	11	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$2,086.00	\$22,946.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	1,449	\$17.24	\$24,980.76	\$14.00	\$20,286.00	\$16.00	\$23,184.00	\$19.25	\$27,893.25
	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION, SPECIAL	SQ FT	54	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$53.00	\$2,862.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00
					\$374,605.19	Scanlon Total \$396,902.02 \$500.00 Difference	\$397,402.02		\$407,820.83		\$515,647.27

TOTAL	\$2,289,253.30	calced amount	\$2,449,836.10	\$2,527,968.46	\$3,160,907.60
-------	----------------	---------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Russ did not include allowance

Read amount \$ 2,439,336.10

MJ did not include allowance

Sheridan did not include allowance

Scanlon add \$500 in the bid tab but did not add to the total they also add the cash allowance